

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID OPENING DATE 05/06/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 03-2G1204
 LOCATION 03-VAR-80-0.0/0.0

B I D S U M M A R Y
 IN PLACER AND NEVADA COUNTY ON
 ROUTE 80 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS_____

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
 PAGE 1
 05/07/21
 CONTRACT CODE 'E'
 27 CONTRACT ITEMS

NEV 80 RAMPS-HM

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL , , 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 2,761,480.00 AMOUNT UNDER 814,480.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 29.49
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	1,947,000.00	3	RV CONCRETE 714 855-4201 SB PREF CLAIMED
B)	45 DAYS X 4800		605 E. COMMERCIAL ST.; 00924742 FAX 714 415-6173
A+B)	2,163,000.00		ANAHEIM CA 92801
2 A)	2,274,670.00	2	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, 925 245-1300 CC PREF CLAIMED
B)	45 DAYS X 4800		INC. 00833032 550 GREENVILLE ROAD; FAX 925 245-1007
A+B)	2,490,670.00		LIVERMORE CA 94550
3 A)	2,769,999.00	4	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 916 283-9950 CC PREF CLAIMED
B)	45 DAYS X 4800		4600 NORTHGATE BLVD, SUITE 100 01033752 FAX 916 614-9520
A+B)	2,985,999.00		SACRAMENTO CA 95834
4 A)	2,930,218.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 775 358-8792 CC PREF CLAIMED
B)	60 DAYS X 4800		1900 GLENDALE AVE; 00000089 FAX 775 358-0372
A+B)	3,218,218.00		SPARKS NV 89431

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	GRINDER ONLY
	MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 19 (80%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO, INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 1 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO, INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 20 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO, INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 27 (12%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO, INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEMS 20-25
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO, INC. RENO NV	836173	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (36%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	25 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 26 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 9 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 17 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 1 (50%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 20 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 21 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 22 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 23 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 24 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 25 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 27 (12.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	PARTIAL - LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 27 (2.5%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 12 (2%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 18 (25%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT AND VACUUM CONTRACTION JOINTS
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING
	NEVADA BARRICADE SIGN CO INC RENO NV	836173	ITEM 1 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE SIGN CO INC RENO NV	836173	ITEM 20 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE SIGN CO INC RENO NV	836173	ITEM 27 (9%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE SIGN CO INC RENO NV	836173	ITEMS 20-25
	NEVADA BARRICADE SIGN CO INC RENO NV	836173	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 19 (100%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 27 (2%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (39%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 27 (2%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 1 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 20 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 27 (10.3%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEMS 20-25
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	MOBILIZATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	GREEN SAW
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 12 (3%)
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 15 (0.7%)
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 16 (2.9%)
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 17 (100%)
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 18 (17.5%)
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 19 (100%)
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	ITEM 27 (6.1%)
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	MOBILIZATION
	Q&D CONSTRUCITON SPARKS NV	427988	SAW CUTTING
	T & S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-2G1204
03-VAR-80-0
05/06/21

BID211
PAGE 8
05/07/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T & S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TITAN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING RENO NV	951732	ITEM 26 (100%)
	TWINING INC SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	ITEM 12 (1.5%)
	TWINING INC SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	134,605.00	134,605.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	167,728.00	167,728.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,574.00	6,574.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,753.00	7,753.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	40	100.00	4,000.00
9	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00
10	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	5,730	2.72	15,585.60
12	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	1,600	435.00	696,000.00
13	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	570	23.00	13,110.00
14	410097	DRILL AND BOND (TIE BAR)	EA	2,900	11.00	31,900.00
15	410120	SPALL REPAIR (POLYESTER CONCRETE)	SQYD	68	750.00	51,000.00
16	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	10	4,000.00	40,000.00
17	414220	REPLACE JOINT SEAL (ASPHALT RUBBER)	LF	11,200	6.03	67,536.00
18	418006	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	1,600	107.00	171,200.00
19	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,770	20.00	115,400.00
20	840637	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	180	15.00	2,700.00
21	011487	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (RECESSED)	SQFT	160	30.00	4,800.00
22	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,270	2.00	2,540.00
23	847172	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	8,480	5.00	42,400.00
24	847180	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED, BROKEN 17-7)	LF	800	5.00	4,000.00
25	847193	12" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	2,540	19.00	48,260.00
26	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	92,000.00	92,000.00
27	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	209,408.40	209,408.40
					A)	1,947,000.00
					B) 45 DAYS X	4800
					A+B)	2,163,000.00

03-2G1204
03-VAR-80-0
05/06/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
05/07/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,300.00	3300.00	1,150.00	1150.00	1,150.00	1150.00
2	45,000.00	45000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	87,000.00	87000.00
3	9,000.00	9000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	8,250.00	8250.00
4	150,000.00	150000.00	130,000.00	130000.00	122,220.00	122220.00
5	18,000.00	18000.00	11,000.00	11000.00	14,400.00	14400.00
6	15,000.00	15000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
7	800.00	800.00	7,000.00	7000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
8	65.00	2600.00	35.00	1400.00	7.00	280.00
9	700.00	2100.00	300.00	900.00	75.00	225.00
10	4,000.00	4000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	13,000.00	13000.00
11	5.00	28650.00	10.00	57300.00	3.00	17190.00
12	672.00	1075200.00	710.00	1136000.00	1,000.00	1600000.00
13	55.00	31350.00	71.00	40470.00	80.00	45600.00
14	20.00	58000.00	20.00	58000.00	30.00	87000.00
15	600.00	40800.00	1,200.00	81600.00	2,400.00	163200.00
16	1,000.00	10000.00	3,150.00	31500.00	4,150.00	41500.00
17	6.00	67200.00	5.50	61600.00	4.30	48160.00
18	175.00	280000.00	260.00	416000.00	150.00	240000.00
19	9.00	51930.00	16.00	92320.00	10.50	60585.00
20	16.60	2988.00	15.00	2700.00	15.00	2700.00
21	33.00	5280.00	30.00	4800.00	30.00	4800.00
22	2.20	2794.00	2.00	2540.00	2.00	2540.00
23	5.50	46640.00	5.00	42400.00	5.00	42400.00
24	5.50	4400.00	5.00	4000.00	5.00	4000.00
25	9.70	24638.00	8.75	22225.00	8.75	22225.00
26	100,000.00	100000.00	92,000.00	92000.00	23,000.00	23000.00
27	195,000.00	195000.00	271,094.00	271094.00	242,293.00	242293.00
TOT	A)	2,274,670.00	A)	2,769,999.00	A)	2,930,218.00
	B)	45 DAYS X 4800	B)	45 DAYS X 4800	B)	60 DAYS X 4800
	A+B)	2,490,670.00	A+B)	2,985,999.00	A+B)	3,218,218.00